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The defendant(s) having failed to plead or otherwise defend in this action and default o ﬁ _D
%
having been entered. 2
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that plaintiff, Express Recovery Services, Inc., be awarded
judgment against defendant(s) jointly and severally in the amount of:
Principal $1850.78
Collection Fee $0.00
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Interest

Attorney’s Fees

Court Costs

Service Charge(s)
Collection Costs

Treble Damages

Less Payment Received
Total Judgment

Together with interest at the rate of 10% on the total judgment as provided by contract,

until paid, plus after-accruing costs.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this judgment may be augmented in the amount of

reasonable costs and attorney’s fees expended in collecting said judgment by execution or

otherwise as shall be established by affidavit.

*¥¥xxx+xTHE COURT’S SIGNATURE APPEARS AT THE TOP OF THE FIRST PAGE

OF THIS DOCUMENT****x**

This 1s an attempt to collect a debt. Any information obtained will be used for that purpose.

Express Recovery v. MARIA CARMEN ZAVALA
Case No. 200401950
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JUDGMENT INFORMATION SHEET

Judgment Debtor Information:

Name: Maria Carmen Zavala

Address: 467 N Chicago St Salt Lake City UT 84116

Address where debtor was served: 467 N Chicago St Salt Lake City UT 84116
The judgment debtor is a natural person:

Judgment Debtor SSN:

Judgment Debtor Driver’s License #:

Judgment Debtor’s Date of Birth:

Judgment Creditor Information:

Name: Express Recovery Services, Inc.
Address: P.O. Box 25727 Salt Lake City UT 84125-0727

Amount of Judgment: $2365.77
Date Judgment was entered: July 13, 2020

Judgment has not been stayed:

Date stay expires (if applicable):
The Judgment Creditor has reviewed the records for the information given. Any information

required by Section 78B-5-202 but not provided in this statement is either unknown or
unavailable.

Dated: September 2, 2020

Commission Expires :
SEPTEMBER 27, 2021 Notar§ Public

STATE OF UTAH |

~-Subscribed and sworn before me this 2nd day of geptemper, 20
S mems
; ; MERO
i Commission No. 696824 = B Siend
2 I

(Certified copy of judgment is attached hereto)
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3RD DIST. COURT

SALT LAKE COUNTY,

EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES INC vs.

CASE NUMBER 200401950 Debt Collection

— WEST JORDAN
STATE OF UTAH

MARTA CARMEN ZAVALA

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
I. DOUGLAS HOGAN

PARTIES

Plaintiff - EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES INC

Represented by: EDWIN PARRY

Defendant - MARIA CARMEN ZAVALA

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Total Revenue Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT OK-2K

Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:

Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETATL - TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES

Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:

Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETATIL - TYPE: CERTIFICATION

Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:

Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

CASE NOTE

11-18-2022 09:40 AM

130.00
130.00
0.00
0.00

75.00
75.00
75.00
0.00
0.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00

4.00
4.00
4.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
0.00
0.00
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CASE NUMBER: 200401950 Debt Collection

PROCEEDINGS

06-25-2020 Filed: Complaint

06-25-2020 Filed: Contract

06-25-2020 Filed return: Summons on Return upon MARIA ZAVALA for
Party Served: MARIA CARMEN ZAVALR
Service Type: Personal
Service Date: June 1l6, 2020

Garnishee:

06-25-2020 Case filed by efiler

06-25-2020 Fee Account created Total Due: 75.00

06-25-2020 COMPLAINT OK-2K Payment Received: 75.00

06-25-2020 Judge L DOUGLAS HOGAN assigned.

06-25-2020 Note: discovery tier set to 1

06-25-2020 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

07-13-2020 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration Affidavit in support of default
judgment

07-13-2020 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration Collection Fee Affidavit
07-13-2020 Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)
07-13-2020 Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)
07-13-2020 Filed: Memorandum of Costs
07-13-2020 Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration
07-13-2020 Filed: Non Active Duty Verification
07-13-2020 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-13-2020 Filed: Default Certificate
07-13-2020 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-13-2020 Filed judgment: Default Judgment

Judge L DOUGLAS HOGAN

Signed July 13, 2020

07-13-2020 Judgment # 1 Entered 2,365.77 michaelc
Creditor : EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES TINC
Debtor : MARTA CARMEN ZAVALA

350.00 AttorneyFees
75.00 FilingFees
69.99 PreJddmtInt
1,850.78 Principal
20.00 ProcServFee
2,365.77 Judgment Grand Total

07-13-2020 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-13-2020 Case Disposition is Judgment

Disposition Judge is L DOUGLAS HOGAN
07-15-2020 Filed: Notice of Judgement
07-15-2020 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-29-2020 Filed: Motion for Disclosure of Judgment Debtors Employment

Filed by: EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES INC

07-29-2020 Filed: Exhibit A - Judgment Copy
07-29-2020 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
08-17-2020 Fee Account created Total Due: 1.00
08-17-2020 Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00
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CASE NUMBER:

200401950 Debt Collection

08-17-2020
08-17-2020

08-18-2020

08-18-2020
08-18-2020
08-18-2020

08-18-2020
10-01-2020
10-01-2020
10-01-2020

10-01-2020
10-01-2020
10-01-2020

CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 1.00
CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 4.00
Note: Mail Payment;

Filed: Order (Proposed) for Disclosure of Judgment Debtors
Employment

Filed: Request/Notice to Submit
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed order: Order for Disclosure of Judgment Debtors
Employment

Judge L DOUGLAS HOGAN

Signed August 18, 2020
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment (Proposed)
Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment

Clerk GAYLIN MARTINDALE
Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

11-18-2022 09:40 AM
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Party Details

All Parties

Case Number | Case Type | Party Name Party Type | Birth Date | Address Address2 | City State | Zip Code

200401950 DC MARIA CARMEN ZAVALA DEF 467N SALT LAKE 84116

CHICAGO ST cITy

EXPRESS RECOVERY SALT LAKE

200401950 DC PLA PO BOX 25727 ut 84125
SERVICES INC cITy

Debtors

Party Name SSN | Country Driver License # Driver License State Business Phone Fax # | Pro Se

MARIA CARMEN ZAVALA

Creditors

Party Name

EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES INC
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