The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: July 13, 2020

05:42:27 PM

below:
/s/ MICHAEL ORVIN
District Court Glerk

EDWIN B. PARRY [#2532]

Attorney for Plaintiff

The Law Office of Edwin B. Parry

P.O. Box 25727

Salt Lake City, Utah 84125-0727

Telephone: (801) 486-2942

Email: Ed@EdwinParryLaw.com

File No.: 6938444 - L4

STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY OF
I hereby certify that the document to
which this certificate is attached is a
full, true and correct copy of the
original filed in the Utah state Courts.
WITNESS my hand and stal
this 17 day of
DISTRICT/JUVENIUM OURT
CLERK

IN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH

IN AND FOR SALT LAKE COUNTY, WEST JORDAN DEPARTMENT

EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES, INC.

Defendant/s.

(A Debt Collection Agency),

Plaintiff,

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Case No.: 200401950 DC

MARIA CARMEN ZAVALA

VS.

The Honorable: L DOUGLAS HOGAN

0. 80% 23/27 LT LAKE CITY UT 84125 : JLA, DEPUTY - MA 3 P.

The defendant(s) having failed to plead or otherwise defend in this action and default

having been entered.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that plaintiff, Express Recovery Services, Inc., be awarded judgment against defendant(s) jointly and severally in the amount of:

Principal Collection Fee \$1850.78 \$0.00

Interest	\$69.99
Attorney's Fees	\$350.00
Court Costs	\$95.00
Service Charge(s)	\$0.00
Collection Costs	\$0.00
Treble Damages	\$0.00
Less Payment Received	\$0.00
Total Judgment	\$2365.77

Together with interest at the rate of 10% on the total judgment as provided by contract, until paid, plus after-accruing costs.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this judgment may be augmented in the amount of reasonable costs and attorney's fees expended in collecting said judgment by execution or otherwise as shall be established by affidavit.

********THE COURT'S SIGNATURE APPEARS AT THE TOP OF THE FIRST PAGE

OF THIS DOCUMENT*****

This is an attempt to collect a debt. Any information obtained will be used for that purpose.

Express Recovery v. MARIA CARMEN ZAVALA

Case No. 200401950

Page Two

DOC_ID: DEFJMT

July 13, 2020 05:42 PM

JUDGMENT INFORMATION SHEET

Judgment Debtor Information:

Name:

Maria Carmen Zavala

Address:

467 N Chicago St Salt Lake City UT 84116

Address where debtor was served:

467 N Chicago St Salt Lake City UT 84116

The judgment debtor is a natural person:

Judgment Debtor SSN:

Judgment Debtor Driver's License #:

Judgment Debtor's Date of Birth:

Judgment Creditor Information:

Name:

Express Recovery Services, Inc.

Address:

P.O. Box 25727 Salt Lake City UT 84125-0727

Amount of Judgment: \$2365.77

Date Judgment was entered: July 13, 2020

Judgment has not been stayed:

Date stay expires (if applicable):

The Judgment Creditor has reviewed the records for the information given. Any information required by Section 78B-5-202 but not provided in this statement is either unknown or unavailable.

Dated: September 2, 2020

Subscribed and sworn before me this 2nd day of September, 2020

NOTARY PUBLIC SELMA ROMERO Commission No. 696824 Commission Expires SEPTEMBER 27, 2021 STATE OF UTAH

(Certified copy of judgment is attached hereto)

3RD DIST. COURT - WEST JORDAN SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES INC vs. MARIA CARMEN ZAVALA

CASE NUMBER 200401950 Debt Collection

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE

L DOUGLAS HOGAN

PARTIES

Plaintiff - EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES INC

Represented by: EDWIN PARRY

Defendant - MARIA CARMEN ZAVALA

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

UNT	SUMMARY	
	Total Revenue Amount Due:	130.00
	Amount Paid:	130.00
	Amount Credit:	0.00
	Balance:	0.00
	REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 0K-2K	
	Original Amount Due:	75.00
	Amended Amount Due:	75.00
	Amount Paid:	75.00
	Amount Credit:	0.00
	Balance:	0.00
	REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES	
	Original Amount Due:	1.00
	Amended Amount Due:	1.00
	Amount Paid:	1.00
	Amount Credit:	0.00
	Balance:	0.00
	REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFICATION	
	Original Amount Due:	4.00
	Amended Amount Due:	4.00
	Amount Paid:	4.00
	Amount Credit:	0.00
	Balance:	0.00
	REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT	F0 00
	Original Amount Due:	50.00
	Amended Amount Due:	50.00
	Amount Paid:	50.00
	Amount Credit:	0.00
	Balance:	0.00

CASE NOTE

```
PROCEEDINGS
06-25-2020 Filed: Complaint
06-25-2020 Filed: Contract
06-25-2020 Filed return: Summons on Return upon MARIA ZAVALA for
                 Party Served: MARIA CARMEN ZAVALA
                 Service Type: Personal
                 Service Date: June 16, 2020
                    Garnishee:
06-25-2020 Case filed by efiler
06-25-2020 Fee Account created Total Due: 75.00
06-25-2020 COMPLAINT OK-2K Payment Received: 75.00
06-25-2020 Judge L DOUGLAS HOGAN assigned.
06-25-2020 Note: discovery tier set to 1
06-25-2020 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-13-2020 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration Affidavit in support of default
            judgment
07-13-2020 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration Collection Fee Affidavit
07-13-2020 Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)
07-13-2020 Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)
07-13-2020 Filed: Memorandum of Costs
07-13-2020 Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration
07-13-2020 Filed: Non Active Duty Verification
07-13-2020 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-13-2020 Filed: Default Certificate
07-13-2020 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-13-2020 Filed judgment: Default Judgment
                 Judge L DOUGLAS HOGAN
                 Signed July 13, 2020
07-13-2020
            Judgment # 1 Entered 2,365.77
                                                                               michaelc
            Creditor : EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES INC
                     : MARIA CARMEN ZAVALA
            Debtor
                        350.00 AttorneyFees
                        75.00 FilingFees
                        69.99 PreJdmtInt
                        1,850.78 Principal
                        20.00 ProcServFee
            2,365.77 Judgment Grand Total
07-13-2020 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-13-2020 Case Disposition is Judgment
           Disposition Judge is L DOUGLAS HOGAN
07-15-2020 Filed: Notice of Judgement
07-15-2020 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-29-2020 Filed: Motion for Disclosure of Judgment Debtors Employment
                 Filed by: EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES INC
07-29-2020 Filed: Exhibit A - Judgment Copy
07-29-2020 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
08-17-2020 Fee Account created Total Due: 1.00
08-17-2020 Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00
```

11-18-2022 09:40 AM

CASE NUMBER: 200401950 Debt Collection

08-17-2020	CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 1.00
08-17-2020	CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 4.00
	Note: Mail Payment;
08-18-2020	Filed: Order (Proposed) for Disclosure of Judgment Debtors Employment
08-18-2020	Filed: Request/Notice to Submit
08-18-2020	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
08-18-2020	Filed order: Order for Disclosure of Judgment Debtors Employment
	Judge L DOUGLAS HOGAN
	Signed August 18, 2020
08-18-2020	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
10-01-2020	Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
10-01-2020	Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment (Proposed)
10-01-2020	Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment
	Clerk GAYLIN MARTINDALE
10-01-2020	Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
10-01-2020	GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00
10-01-2020	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Party Details

All Parties										
Case Number	Case Type	Party Name	Party Type	Birth Date	Address	Address2	City	State	Zip Code	
200401950	DC	MARIA CARMEN ZAVALA	DEF		467 N CHICAGO ST		SALT LAKE CITY		84116	
200401950	DC	EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES INC	PLA		PO BOX 25727		SALT LAKE CITY	UT	84125	

Debtors							
Party Name	SSN	Country	Driver License #	Driver License State	Business Phone	Fax #	Pro Se

MARIA CARMEN ZAVALA

Creditors

Party Name

EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES INC